STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA OCA #2006-019018
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON AFFIDAVIT

Personally appeared before me, a magistrate of this County, one who, first being duly
sworn, deposes and says

Maurice Jerome Prioleau
did within Charleston County and this State on or about the-4th day of September 2006 violate the criminal laws of
the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

Violation of State Code 16-3-652

Criminal Sexual Conduct 1* Degree ' _
The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set
forth, and that such probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on 09/04/2006 at approximately 08:15 hrs. the above named defendant Maurice Jerome Prioleau did
knowingly, willfully, and unlawfully violate statue 16-3-652 Criminal Sexual Conduct 1% Degree by the
following particulars.

That on 09/04/2006 at approximately 08;15hrs. while at 2225 Dunlap St. Lot 10,S.C in the County of
Charleston, the above named defendant did knowingly and willfully with malice and forethought the above
named defendant did forcibly restrain the victim in this assault against her will and tied her hands behind her
back so that he may forcibly commit the act of sexual misconduct 1% against the victim. The victim was tied
with a scarf behind her back as the defendant sexual assaulted the victim and sodomized her against her will.
The victim’s freedom was taken away from her during this act and she had to escape her captivity after the
defendant fled the residence.

The above is true and believable based on the positive identification of the above named defendant though the

identification though CODEIS and the investigation of the Charleston County Sheriff’s Office who is able to prove
the same against the form of the statute in such case made and provided for against the peace and dignity of tlie state.

Sworn d Subscribed before me

Sign Judge

This J{ day Ml 8

1)

Charleston County Sheriff’s 6fﬁce
3691 Leeds Ave.

North Charleston, S.C. 29405
843-554-2241




